tt)

Restated 1000

| Cartificate of focientle transmission his aux | , |
|--|--------|
| Cartificate of fociently transmission 13-0140 on 6/9 The following was forgotto 571 123-0140 on 6/9 Augustly ochson 12 (exp. 8/30/2008) Augustly ochson 12 Augustly ochson 12 United States Patent and Tradernar | 1/06. |
| Musuelloclisor 1. 12- | |
| AU 71/11 FV) AU KOMB. S. DEPARTMENT OF COM | MEKC |
| (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademar | k Offi |

| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) A. OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | レングルルデンACKSMY.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offic | |
|--|---|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | |
| | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: DELAWARE ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying partles attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No | Name: DANAHER POWER SOLUTIONS, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 5900 EASTPORT BLVD. City: RICHMOND State: VA Country: US Zip: 23231 Association Citizenship | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) ; Execution Date(s) FEB. 3, 2005 Assignment Merger Change of Name Other | Association Citizenship General Partnership Cltizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yos No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing) | Identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SHEETS Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No | |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: AUZVILLE JACKSON, JR. | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | |
| Internal Address: Street Address: 8652 RIO GRANDE ROAD | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 265 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed | |
| City: RICHMOND | 8. Payment Information: | |
| State: VA Zip: 23229 Phone Number: 804/740-6828 Fax Number: 804/740-1881 Email Address: AUZVILLE2@MSN.COM | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 6991 Expiration Date 01/07 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name | |
| 9. Signature: Signature Signature AUZVILLE JACKSON, JR. Name of Person Signing | Date Total number of pages including cover shoot, attachments, and document: | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0959

Attachment Page-Continuation of item 4

| Registration No. | <u>Mark</u> |
|------------------|----------------------------|
| 2,639,597 | MASTERPLAN |
| 2,483,971 | HARMONIX |
| 2,324,963 | MASTERTEST |
| 2,419,600 | MASTERMIND |
| 2,333,755 | TRANSGUARD |
| 2,473,937 | LOADGUARD |
| 2,390,559 | INTEGRATED SUPPRESSION BAR |
| 2,366,856 | SELECT |
| 2,223,612 | CURRENT TECHNOLOGY |
| 2,108,868 | (LOGO) |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0960

03-01-2006

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) **EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008). as Patent and Trademark Office RECORD. <u> 103187535</u> TRAL To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Yes CURRENT TECHNOLOGY, INC. Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No∰ Name: DANAHER POWER SOLUTIONS, LLCT1 , , Internal Individual(s) Association Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 5900 EASTPORT BLVD. Corporation- State: DELAWARE City: RICHMOND Other State: VA_ Citizenship (see guidelinos) Country: USA Zip: 23254) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship __ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Citizenship _ Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) FEB. 3, 2005 Corporation Citizenship_DELAWARE ✓ Assignment Merger Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement Change of Name. ___ Other_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SHEET. Additional sheet(s) attached? 🔽 Yes 🔲 No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 10 registrations involved: Name: <u>AUZVILLE JACKSON, JR.</u> Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 265 Authorized to be charged by credit card. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address; 8652 RIO GRANDE ROAD Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: RICHMOND a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 6991 Zip:<u>23229</u> State:_{VA} Phone Number: 804/740-6828 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: <u>804/740-1881</u> Authorize@2J5@rt6@me Email Address: AUZVILLE2@MSN.COM 9. Signature: AUZVILLE JACKSON, JR Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document:

Assignment of Trademarks

Whereas, Current Technology, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware and formerly located at 3001 West Story Road, Irving, TX 75038 (hereinafter "Assignor") has used the trademarks listed on Attachment A and which have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter referred to as "said marks"; and

Whereas, Danaher Power Solutions, LLC of 5900 Eastport Blvd., Richmond, VA 23231 (hereinafter "Assignee") has acquired and merged the assets of Assignor; and

Whereas, it is desirous that said marks be administered to by Assignee and their address be the same as Assignee; and

Now, therefore, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said marks are used and which are symbolized by the said marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement thereof.

This assignment is being made by the current beneficial owner of Assignor.

کو-3-2 Date:

Bv.

KURT GALLO

President of Danaher Power Solutions, LLC Beneficial owner of Current Technology, Inc.

Attachment A

| U.S. Trademark Registration No. | <u>Mark</u> |
|---------------------------------|----------------------------|
| 2,639,597 | MASTERPLAN |
| 2,483,971 | HARMONIX |
| 2,324,963 | MASTERTEST |
| 2,419,600 | MASTERMIND |
| 2,333,755 | TRANSGUARD |
| 2,473,937 | LOADGUARD |
| 2,390,559 | INTEGRATED SUPPRESSION BAR |
| 2,366,856 | SELECT |
| 2,223,612 | CURRENT TECHNOLOGY |
| 2,108,868 | (LOGO) |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003331 FRAME: 0963

RECORDED: 06/12/2006